A pair of Candlesticks presented by Admiral Hutton, a Gold Bar and £20.00

1 Mr Al Haggerty

A Silver Bar and £15.00
2 Mr Al Burton

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr RP Rosling

Winners of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr T Steele

Hussin Mat Jais
Mr J Howard Davies
Miss JM Rankin
MBdr K Villeneuve

oo ~N O Ol

Mr DC Luckman
10 Mr JS Bennett
11 Mr R Winney
12 Mr RH Gardiner
13 Flt Lt DP Calvert
14 Mr AS Errey
15 Mr AM Ferguson
16 Mr TJD Raincock
17 MrJY O'Leary
18 Mr ITG Shaw
19 Mr PG Oxnam
20 Mrs MF Barry
21 Mr NJ Verduyn
22 Mr MG Grimsdell
23 Mr TL Bedwvell
24 Mr JP Tapster
25 Mr J Marshall
26 Miss S-J Binder
27 Mr NJ Leaper
28 Mr ML Millar
29 Mr S) Cane
30 Mr JCorbett
31 Miss A Van zyl
32 Mr BN Roth
33 Mr RL Eayrs
34 Mr CP Goad
35 Mr DFP Richards
36 Mr BL Thomson

37 Mr J Halahan
38 Mr RJ Lygoe
39 Mr AR Wilde
40 Mr PM Jory

41 Mr PCW Rose
42 Prof AR Horrocks
43 Mr SC Postins
44 DrJDS Langley
45 Sgt E Kimisik
46 MrJ Tremblay
47 Mr D Stanoev
48 Mr B Langille

49 Mr JJS Hooper
50 Mr ST Seale

A

B el

w

XO%OXéOIDOX

w

AXOXH pRXQPRXXFORXEEO>0Q

NRA 135th Imperial Meeting

Admiral Hutton
900x

Wandsworth FBRC

Guernsey

Old Nottinghamians

Ulster RA

Malaysia

WRA

Surrey RA

RCAC National RifleTeam

Sedgemoor TSC
Kidderminister RC
Old Haberdashers' RC
Club 25

RAFTRC

Club 25

RCAC National RifleTeam
Old Epsomians

WRA

Old Epsomians

Old Oakhamians RC
WRA

Welwyn Phoenix
CGRA

Stock Exchange RC
Old Johnian RC
DCRA

Huddersfield RC
SLRC

Comber RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Benalla

Artists

LMRA

Midland Counties RC
Huddersfield RC
Gunroom Lizards
Karramomus

Old Framlinghamians RC
Dursley

Box RC

Guernsey RC

OGRE

Manchester RC

OO Troubleshooters
LMRA

Kenya RA

RCAC National RifleTeam
DCRA

DCRA

ISIS Rifle & Pistol Club
NRA

Total Entry: 929

VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v
Tie: 24.3v
VVVV5VVVVV 50.9v
Tie: 23.1v
V5VVVVVVV5 50.8v
V55VV5VVVV 50.7v
VV55V5VVVV 50.7v £4
VVV55VVV5V 50.7v £4
5V5VVVVVV5 50.7v £4
5VVVVV5VV5 50.7v
A Bronze Bar and an NRA Gold Medal
5VVVVV5VV5 50.7v £4
VVVVV5V5V5 50.7v
VV5V555VVV 50.6v
5VV55VV5VvV 50.6v
5VVV55V5VV 50.6v £4
5VV5VV55VvV 50.6v
5V5VV5VV5V 50.6v
5V5VVVV55V 50.6v £4
VV555VVVV5 50.6v
5V5VVV5VV5 50.6v £4
55VVVVV5V5 50.6v £4
55V55V5VVV 50.5v
555V5VV5VV 50.5v
555VV5V5VV 50.5v
55V5VV55VV 50.5v
55VV5VV55V 50.5v £4
55V5VV5VV5 50.5v
55V5V5V55V 50.4v £4
555V5V5VV5 50.4v
55VV555VV5 50.4v £4
5V5V555VV5 50.4v
5V5VV555V5 50.4v
VV5V555V55 50.4v £4
V5VV5V5555 50.4v
555V555V5V 50.3v £4
555555VVV5 50.3v
555V55V5V5 50.3v £4
5555VV5V55 50.3v £4
Last ‘A’ In
4VVVVVVVVV 49.9v
VVVV4VVVVV 49.9v
5VVVV4VVVV 49.8v
VVV4VV5VVV 49.8v
VVVVV4VVV5 49.8v £4
VV54V5VVVV 49.7v £4
VV54VV5VVV 49.7v £4
V55VVV4VvVvV 49.7v £4
5VV4VVV5VvV 49.7v £4
V4VVV5VV5V 49.7v
VV5VV5VvVv4Vv 49.7v
V5VVV4VVV5 49.7v
Last ‘X’ In
5V45V5VVVV 49.6v
V45V5VVV5V 49.6v



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101

Mr Al Burnell

Cdt DA Richardson
Mr FJ Carlin

Mr SH Cox

Mr RC Oxford

Mr AJT Gemmill
Mr CD Heales

Mr ER Welford
Cdt R Peckett

Cdt AP Hoyle

Mr SM Smallwood
| Benusik

Mr PJ Pritchard
Major RJ Aitken
Major AJW Sturrock
Ms N Clara

J/Cpl JR Marshall
Mr JA Anderson
Mr GL Clarke

Cdt MR Lyons

Mr G Glasscock
Pte JO Grant-Jones
Mr RA Dix

Mr IDC Brechin
Mr GW Clarke

Mr SL Cleveland
Mr CA White

Mr DMC Sharp
Mr AJ Woodward
Mrs KD Robertson

Mr PO Rokke

Cpl H Golaszewski
Spr WE Hedley
Cdt R Watt

Maj WDH Burden
Mr SR Friling
Cdt R Molloy

Cpl MDA Peebles
Cdt C Clapham
Cdt MP Bateman
Mr AM Bullen
Mr CP Norton
Cfn JR Dunbar
Cpl A Biggs

Cdt JPR De Quidt
Mr JP Thomson
Mr NBG Alliston
Cdt EC Dickson
Mr PD Halford
Cdt SJP Taylor

Mr GD Palmer

= O
w

80800880000084800408—4800880

(72}

(72}

(%2}

AHAA A A A A A A A A A A4 44 O
wn

XS

OWRC

Victoria College
RAFTRC

NRA

WRA

West Suffolk RC
OGRE

Manydown Rifle Club
Stamford School
Athelings

NLRC

RCAC National RifleTeam
Somerset RA

East of Scotland RC
ATRC

RCAC National RifleTeam
Victoria College

NRA

Darlington R & PC
Athelings

Pumas RC

ATRC

Old Guildfordians RC
East of Scotland RC
Comber RC

Old Epsomians

Altcar RC

CURA

WRA

RAFTRC

SERC

1344 (Cardiff) ATC
ATRC

Wellington College
ATSC

Cheltenham College CCF
2nd (NI) BN ACF
Dollar Academy
Wellington College
Victoria College
Blackfriars
Ross-on-Wye
ATRC

Derbyshire ACF
RGS Guildford
Bradfield College
Uppingham School
Oundle School
KCRA

Athelings

Wandsworth FBRC

54VV5VVVV5
V4VVV5V5V5
VVV45VVV55
VVVVVV4555
5VV5VVV5Vv4
54V555VVVV
5V54V5V5VvV
5V4V5V55VvV
555VVV54VvV
VV55V554VvV
55V5V4VV5V
5V5VV45V5V
5V4V5V5VV5
5V5VVV54V5
5V4V5VVV55
VVV55VV545
VVVV5V5554
55V4555VVV
55455VV5VvV
5V554V55VvV
VV554555VvV
5V555V4V5V
55V54VV55V
V5V4555VV5
45VVV555V5
V55V55V4V5
V55V55V4V5
V545V5VV55
V554V5VV55
V5VV45V555

V455V5555V
V4VV4VV5VV
5V445VVV5V
4VV455VVs5V
5V4V54VVV5
5VV544VVV5
V55V54VVVv4
VV55445V5V
VV4V455V55
553V5V55V5
V4455V55V5
55V4V45V55
55555445VvV
5535555V5V
555554VvV54
554V555455
4VV5VV4VV4
554V4VV4VV
V44V5V54VV
544V4VVV5V

The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only

V555V4VVVV

49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49 .5v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v £4
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v
Last ‘O’ In
49.3v £4
48.7v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v £4
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v £4
48.4v
48.3v £4
48.3v
48.3v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.1v
47.6v
47 .5v
47 .5v
47 .5v
Last ‘T’ In

49.6v £4



Date and Time of Posting Chief Statistical Officer

Entry Summary

Total Entry: 929

Class X Entry: 199 Class X Sweeps: 115 Sweep Prizes: 11
Class A Entry: 114 Class A Sweeps: 65 Sweep Prizes: 6
Class O Entry: 360 Class O Sweeps: 139 Sweep Prizes: 13
Class T Entry: 210 Class T Sweeps: 63 Sweep Prizes: 6

Number of Competitors Scoring 50: 37
Number of Competitors Scoring 49: 120
Number of Competitors Scoring 48: 155
Number of Competitors Scoring 47: 148
Number of Competitors Scoring 46: 114
Number of Competitors Scoring 45: 99
Number of Competitors Scoring 44: 54
Number of Competitors Scoring 43: 35
Number of Competitors Scoring 42: 18
Number of Competitors Scoring 41: 18
Number of Competitors Scoring 40: 15
Competitors Scoring Less than 40: 81

Competitors failing to return a score: 35



