929

Admiral Hutton

900x

A pair of Candlesticks presented by 1 Mr AJ Haggerty	y Admiral 1 A	Hutton, a Gold Bar and £20.00 Wandsworth FBRC	vvvv5vvvvv Tie: 24.3v	$50.9\mathrm{v}$
A Silver Bar and £15.00				
2 Mr AJ Burton	X	Guernsey	VVVV5VVVVV Tie: 23.1v	$50.9\mathrm{v}$
A Bronze Bar and £10.00				
3 Mr RP Rosling	Α	Old Nottinghamians	V5VVVVVV 5	50.8v
Winners of a Bronze Bar				
4 Mr T Steele	X	Ulster RA	V55VV5VVV	50.7v
5 Hussin Mat Jais	XS	Malaysia	VV55V5VVV	50.7v £ 4
6 Mr J Howard Davies	AS	WRA	VVV55VVV5V	50.7v £ 4
7 Miss JM Rankin	AS	Surrey RA	5V5VVVVV5	50.7v £ 4
8 MBdr K Villeneuve	T	RCAC National RifleTeam	5VVVVV5VV5	50.7v
			A Bronze Bar aı	nd an NRA Gold Medal
Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	5VVVVV5VV5	50.7v £ 4
10 Mr JS Bennett	0	Kidderminister RC	VVVV5V5V5	50.7v
11 Mr R Winney	Α	Old Haberdashers' RC	VV5V555VVV	50.6v
12 Mr RH Gardiner	O	Club 25	5VV55VV5VV	50.6v
13 Flt Lt DP Calvert	XS	RAFTRC	5VVV55V5VV	50.6v £ 4
14 Mr AS Errey	X	Club 25	5VV5VV55VV	50.6v
15 Mr AM Ferguson	O	RCAC National RifleTeam	5V5VV5VV5V	50.6v
16 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomians	5V5VVVV55V	50.6v £ 4
17 Mr JY O'Leary	O	WRA	VV555VVVV5	50.6v
18 Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomians	5V5VVV5VV5	50.6v £ 4
19 Mr PG Oxnam	OS	Old Oakhamians RC	55VVVVV5V5	50.6v £ 4
20 Mrs MF Barry	O	WRA	55V55V5VVV	50.5v
21 Mr NJ Verduyn	Α	Welwyn Phoenix	555V5VV5VV	50.5v
22 Mr MG Grimsdell	O	CGRÃ	555VV5V5VV	50.5v
23 Mr TL Bedwell	Α	Stock Exchange RC	55V5VV55VV	50.5v
24 Mr JP Tapster	XS	Old Johnian RC	55VV5VV55V	50.5v £ 4
25 Mr J Marshall	X	DCRA	55V5VV5VV5	50.5v
26 Miss S-J Binder	AS	Huddersfield RC	55V5V5V55V	50.4v £ 4
27 Mr NJ Leaper	O	SLRC	555V5V5VV5	50.4v
28 Mr ML Millar	XS	Comber RC	55VV555VV5	50.4v £ 4
29 Mr SJ Cane	X	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5V555VV5	50.4v
30 Mr J Corbett	X	Benalla	5V5VV555V5	50.4v
31 Miss A Van Zyl	AS	Artists	VV5V555V55	50.4v £ 4
32 Mr BN Roth	Α	LMRA	V5VV5V5555	50.4v
33 Mr RL Eayrs	OS	Midland Counties RC	555V555V5V	50.3v £ 4
34 Mr CP Goad	X	Huddersfield RC	555555VVV5	50.3v
35 Mr DFP Richards	AS	Gunroom Lizards	555V55V5V5	50.3v £ 4
36 Mr BL Thomson	AS	Karramomus	5555VV5V55	50.3v £ 4
27 Mr. Holobon	т	Old Framlinghamians DC		Last 'A' In
37 Mr J Halahan	T	Old Framlinghamians RC	4VVVVVVVV	49.9v
38 Mr RJ Lygoe	X	Dursley	VVVV4VVVV	49.9v
39 Mr AR Wilde	0	Box RC	5VVVV4VVV	49.8v
40 Mr PM Jory 41 Mr PCW Rose	X	Guernsey RC	VVV4VV5VVV	49.8v
	TS XS	OGRE Manahastan BC	VVVVV4VVV5	49.8v £ 4
42 Prof AR Horrocks 43 Mr SC Postins	AS OS	Manchester RC OO Troubleshooters	VV54V5VVVV	$\begin{array}{ccc} 49.7 \text{v} & \text{£ 4} \\ 49.7 \text{v} & \text{£ 4} \end{array}$
44 Dr JDS Langley	XS	LMRA	VV54VV5VVV	49.7V £ 4 49.7V £ 4
44 Dr iDS Langley 45 Sgt E Kimisik	XS XS	Kenya RA	V55VVV4VVV	49.7V £ 4 49.7v £ 4
45 Sgt E Kilmisik 46 Mr J Tremblay	73 O	RCAC National RifleTeam	5VV4VVV5VV	49.7V £ 4 49.7v
47 Mr D Stanoev	X	DCRA	V4VVV5VV5V	49.7v 49.7v
47 Mr D Standev 48 Mr B Langille	X	DCRA	VV5VV5VV4V	49.7V 49.7V
40 MI D Paulaine	Λ	DOIM	V5VVV4VVV5	Last 'X' In
49 Mr JJS Hooper	T	ISIS Rifle & Pistol Club	5V45V5VVVV	49.6v
50 Mr ST Seale	O	NRA	V45V5VVV5V	49.6v
			 	

		01177		
51 Mr AJ Burnell	O	OWRC	54VV5VVVV5	49.6v
52 Cdt DA Richardson	TS	Victoria College	V4VVV5V5V5	49.6v £ 4
53 Mr FJ Carlin	0	RAFTRC	VVV45VVV55	49.6v
54 Mr SH Cox	OS	NRA	VVVVV4555	49.6v £ 4
55 Mr RC Oxford	OS	WRA	5VV5VVV5V4	49.6v £ 4
56 Mr AJT Gemmill	0	West Suffolk RC	54V555VVVV	49.5v
57 Mr CD Heales	0	OGRE	5V54V5V5VV	49.5v
58 Mr ER Welford	OS	Manydown Rifle Club	5V4V5V55VV	49.5v £ 4
59 Cdt R Peckett	T	Stamford School	555VVV54VV	49.5v
60 Cdt AP Hoyle	OS	Athelings	VV55V554VV	49.5v £ 4
61 Mr SM Smallwood	O	NLRC	55V5V4VV5V	49.5v
62 I Benusik	T	RCAC National RifleTeam	5V5VV45V5V	49.5v
63 Mr PJ Pritchard	O	Somerset RA	5V4V5V5VV5	49.5v
64 Major RJ Aitken	O	East of Scotland RC	5V5VVV54V5	49.5v
65 Major AJW Sturrock	OS	ATRC	5V4V5VVV55	49.5v £ 4
66 Ms N Clara	T	RCAC National RifleTeam	VVV55VV545	49.5v
67 J/Cpl JR Marshall	OS	Victoria College	VVVV5V5554	49.5v £ 4
68 Mr JA Anderson	O	NRA	55V4555VVV	49.4v
69 Mr GL Clarke	O	Darlington R & PC	55455VV5VV	49.4v
70 Cdt MR Lyons	O	Athelings	5V554V55VV	49.4v
71 Mr G Glasscock	O	Pumas RC	VV554555VV	49.4v
72 Pte JO Grant-Jones	O	ATRC	5V555V4V5V	49.4v
73 Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	55V54VV55V	49.4v £ 4
74 Mr IDC Brechin	OS	East of Scotland RC	V5V4555VV5	49.4v £ 4
75 Mr GW Clarke	O	Comber RC	45VVV555V5	49.4v
76 Mr SL Cleveland	O	Old Epsomians	V55V55V4V5	49.4v
Mr CA White	OS	Altcar RC	V55V55V4V5	49.4v £ 4
78 Mr DMC Sharp	O	CURA	V545V5VV55	49.4v
79 Mr AJ Woodward	OS	WRA	V554V5VV55	49.4v £ 4
80 Mrs KD Robertson	O	RAFTRC	V5VV45V555	49.4v
				Last 'O' In
81 Mr PO Rokke	TS	SERC	V455V5555V	49.3v £ 4
82 Cpl H Golaszewski	T	1344 (Cardiff) ATC	V4VV4VV5VV	48.7v
83 Spr WE Hedley	T	ATRC	5V445VVV5V	48.5v
84 Cdt R Watt	T	Wellington College	4VV455VV5V	48.5v
85 Maj WDH Burden	TS	ATSC	5V4V54VVV5	48.5v £ 4
86 Mr SR Friling	T	Cheltenham College CCF	5VV544VVV5	48.5v
87 Cdt R Molloy	T	2nd (NI) BN ACF	V55V54VVV4	48.5v
88 Cpl MDA Peebles	TS	Dollar Academy	VV55445V5V	48.4v £ 4
89 Cdt C Clapham	T	Wellington College	VV4V455V55	48.4v
90 Cdt MP Bateman	TS	Victoria College	553V5V55V5	48.3v £ 4
91 Mr AM Bullen	T	Blackfriars	V4455V55V5	48.3v
92 Mr CP Norton	TS	Ross-on-Wye	55V4V45V55	48.3v
93 Cfn JR Dunbar	T	ATRC	55555445VV	48.2v
94 Cpl A Biggs	T	Derbyshire ACF	5535555V5V	48.2v
95 Cdt JPR De Quidt	T	RGS Guildford	555554VV54	48.2v
96 Mr JP Thomson	Ť	Bradfield College	554V555455	48.1v
97 Mr NBG Alliston	Ť	Uppingham School	4VV5VV4VV4	47.6v
98 Cdt EC Dickson	TS	Oundle School	554V4VV4VV	47.5v
99 Mr PD Halford	TS	KCRA	V44V5V54VV	47.5v
100 Cdt SJP Taylor	TS	Athelings	544V4VVV5V	47.5v
		· 0·	511111111	Last 'T' In

The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only

Date and Time of Posting

Chief Statistical Officer

Entry Summary

Total Entry:	929
--------------	-----

Class X Entry: 199 Class X Sweeps: 115 Sweep Prizes: 11
Class A Entry: 114 Class A Sweeps: 65 Sweep Prizes: 6
Class O Entry: 360 Class O Sweeps: 139 Sweep Prizes: 13
Class T Entry: 210 Class T Sweeps: 63 Sweep Prizes: 6

Number of Competitors Scoring 50: 37 Number of Competitors Scoring 49: 120 Number of Competitors Scoring 48: 155 Number of Competitors Scoring 47: 148 Number of Competitors Scoring 46: 114 Number of Competitors Scoring 45: 99 Number of Competitors Scoring 44: 54 Number of Competitors Scoring 43: 35 Number of Competitors Scoring 42: 18 Number of Competitors Scoring 41: 18 Number of Competitors Scoring 40: 15 Competitors Scoring Less than 40: 81 Competitors failing to return a score: 35